72
COILS & OPERATORS
Technical Data
Voltage & Power Consumption
2 Way 3 Way
2 Way NOa
through base
3 Way NOa

* To order operators manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department.
BACCARA INDUSTRY CATALOG
How to Order
G80-O - PORT TUBE FUNCTION CURRENT ORIFICE
M5 00 Brass 2  3W NC 3 DC 0 1  1
#10UNF 01
Stainless
Steel
3  3W NO 4 AC 1 1.2 2
1/8”BSP (1) 10
3W
NOa (2)
4a 1.6  3
(1) Option available with use of an adaptor
(2) Supply pressure through base
(3) FFKM O-ring is available only upon request
 	 When ordering FFKM seals, please consult with our technical sales department about O-ring compound
     Available only in 2W NC
(4) DC only
G80-O - 2W TUBE FUNCTION CURRENT
Brass 2 2W NC 1  DC 0
Stainless
Steel
3 2WNOa(2) 2a  AC 1
2 Way
3 Way
SEALS -   VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
NBR N W/out coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
FKM V 6 (4) 1 AC7.5W 50Hz 1
surge
protection
with LED *
3
EPDM E 12 2 AC6W
60Hz 2 flying leads
coil * 4
FFKM (3) K 24 3 DC6W 3 other 9
110 5 AC5W
50Hz 4
230 7 AC3W
60Hz 5
DC3W 7
Operator seat
* When ordering without coil, please define what